

**Arenac County Road Commission
2025 Hot Mix Asphalt Bid Tabulations**

Bid opening February 3, 2025

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
Projects	Project Cost	Project Cost
Old M-76 Shoulders	\$114,132.59	\$114,645.00
(Standish Limits - Sterling Limits)		
Worth Road	\$121,358.86	\$121,499.00
(Arenac State Rd - Whites Beach Rd)		
Nearman Road	\$235,491.38	\$250,606.00
(US-23 thence North 1.13 miles)		
Noggle Road	\$127,547.97	\$135,702.00
(Santiago Rd - Nearman Rd)		
Seven Season Court	\$53,173.94	\$47,900.00
(Booth Rd thence North 800 ft)		
Stewart Road	\$105,909.59	\$102,539.50
(HSE #4865 - Deep River Road)		
Elk Horn Drive	\$39,522.57	\$46,550.00
(S. Forest Lake Dr - Campground)		
Sandpiper Trail	\$24,836.30	\$27,200.00
(Wolverine - N. Forest Lake Dr)		
Wilderness Drive	\$73,086.47	\$70,679.20
(Jackpine - 2023 Project)		
TOTAL BID	\$895,059.67	\$917,320.70

Old M-76 Shoulders (Standish Limits - Sterling Limits)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$2,392.83	\$2,500.00
HMA, 13A	\$73.46	\$73.43
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$1,549.76	\$2,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$114,132.59	\$114,645.00

Worth Road (Arenac State Rd - Whites Beach Rd)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$2,791.64	\$3,500.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$32.52	\$25.00
COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE	\$9.22	\$10.00
HMA, 13A WEDGING	\$81.85	\$90.00
HMA ULTRA-THIN, MED VOLUME	\$85.95	\$85.11
HMA ULTRA-THIN APPROACH	\$150.25	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$4,928.22	\$5,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$121,358.86	\$121,499.00

Nearman Road (US-23 thence North 1.13 miles)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$1,595.22	\$2,500.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$30.92	\$25.00
CONDITIONING, AGGREGATE BASE	\$128.55	\$300.00
HMA, 13A	\$75.63	\$77.18
HMA Approach	\$110.60	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$3,068.51	\$3,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$235,491.38	\$250,606.00

Noggle Road (Santiago Rd - Nearman Rd)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$1,595.22	\$2,500.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$31.84	\$25.00
CONDITIONING, AGGREGATE BASE	\$144.62	\$300.00
HMA, 13A	\$76.37	\$77.18
HMA Approach	\$112.18	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$1,859.71	\$3,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$127,547.97	\$135,702.00

Seven Season Court (Booth Rd thence North 800 ft)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$3,190.45	\$3,500.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$52.72	\$50.00
CONDITIONING, AGGREGATE BASE	\$504.41	\$300.00
HMA, 13A	\$103.55	\$90.00
HMA Approach	\$155.06	\$150.00
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$1,859.71	\$3,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$53,173.94	\$47,900.00

Stewart Road (HSE #4865 - Deep River Rd)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$2,791.64	\$2,500.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$36.41	\$25.00
HMA, 13A	\$74.47	\$73.71
HMA Approach	\$146.36	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$1,611.75	\$2,000.00
PROJECT COST	\$105,909.59	\$102,539.50

Elk Horn Drive (S. Forest Lake Dr - Campground Entrance)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$1,196.42	\$2,000.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$36.91	\$50.00
HMA, 13A	\$79.57	\$90.00
HMA Approach	\$134.48	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$929.85	\$1,500.00
PROJECT COST	\$39,522.57	\$46,550.00

Sandpiper Trail (Wolverine Trail - N. Forest Lake Dr)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$1,196.42	\$2,000.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$53.09	\$50.00
HMA, 13A	\$85.41	\$90.00
HMA Approach	\$125.38	\$125.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$743.88	\$1,500.00
PROJECT COST	\$24,836.30	\$27,200.00

Wilderness Drivel (Jackpine Dr - 2023 Project)

	RIETH RILEY	ACE/BOLEN
DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
MOBILIZATION	\$1,196.42	\$2,000.00
SHOULDER, CL II	\$37.76	\$25.00
HMA, 13A	\$77.32	\$74.33
HMA Approach	\$127.07	\$150.00
PAVT MRKG, TYPE NR, TAPE, YELLOW	\$0.50	\$1.50
TRAF REGULATOR CONTROL	\$1,611.75	\$1,500.00
PROJECT COST	\$73,086.47	\$70,679.20